

## **RESOLUTION NO. 39864**

A RESOLUTION removing the City Council public hearing previously set for Tuesday, November 21, 2017, on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement, including the proposed adoption of the Subarea Plan as an element of the Comprehensive Plan and associated Land Use Regulatory Code amendments to be rescheduled in 2018.

WHEREAS Resolution No. 39851 adopted October 31, 2017, set a public hearing on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement, and

WHEREAS it is in the interests of the City to allow ample time for consideration of the many significant components of the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan, and associated Land Use Regulatory Code amendments, and

WHEREAS it is anticipated that the proposed subarea plan and accompanying regulations will be ready for public hearing in early 2018, and at that time the Council will fix a time and date for public hearing for the purpose of considering the proposed Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That the public hearing previously set for Tuesday,

November 21, 2017, on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan
and Environmental Impact Statement, including the proposed adoption of the

Subarea Plan as an element of the Comprehensive Plan and associated Land Use

Regulatory Code amendments is hereby canceled to be rescheduled in 2018.



1	Section 2. That the City Clerk shall give proper notice of this cancellation.	
2		
3	Adopted	
4		
5		Mayor
6	Attest:	ayo:
7		
8	City Clerk	
9		
10	Approved as to form:	
11		
12	Deputy City Attorney	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		